
A
lle

ga
to

 b
) a

l R
en

di
co

nt
o 

- F
on

do
 p

lu
rie

nn
al

e 
vi

nc
ol

at
o

C
O

M
PO

SI
ZI

O
N

E 
PE

R
 M

IS
SI

O
N

I E
 P

R
O

G
R

A
M

M
I D

EL
 F

O
N

D
O

 P
LU

R
IE

N
N

A
LE

 V
IN

C
O

LA
TO

 D
EL

L'
ES

ER
C

IZ
IO

 2
02

2
R

ia
cc

er
ta

m
en

to
 d

eg
li 

im
pe

gn
i d

i c
ui

 a
lla

 
le

tte
ra

 b
) e

ffe
ttu

at
a 

ne
l 

co
rs

o 
de

ll'e
se

rc
iz

io
 

20
22

 (c
d.

 e
co

no
m

ie
 d

i 
im

pe
gn

o)
 s

u 
im

pe
gn

i 
pl

ur
ie

nn
al

i f
in

an
zi

at
i 

da
l F

P
V

 e
 im

pu
ta

ti 
ag

li 
es

er
ci

zi
 s

uc
c.

 a
l 2

02
2

(g
) =

 (c
)+

(d
)+

(e
)+

(f)
(f)

(e
)

(d
)

(c
) =

 (a
)-

(b
)-

(x
)-

(y
)

(x
)

(b
)

(a
)

M
IS

S
IO

N
I E

 P
R

O
G

R
A

M
M

I

S
pe

se
 im

pe
gn

at
e 

ne
ll'e

se
rc

iz
io

 2
02

2 
co

n 
im

pu
ta

zi
on

e 
al

l'e
se

rc
iz

io
 2

02
4 

e 
co

pe
rte

 d
al

 fo
nd

o 
pl

ur
ie

nn
al

e 
vi

nc
ol

at
o

S
pe

se
 im

pe
gn

at
e 

ne
ll'e

se
rc

iz
io

 2
02

2 
co

n 
im

pu
ta

zi
on

e 
a 

es
er

ci
zi

 s
uc

ce
ss

iv
i a

 
qu

el
li 

co
ns

id
er

at
i n

el
 

bi
la

nc
io

 p
lu

rie
nn

al
e 

e 
co

pe
rte

 d
al

 fo
nd

o 
pl

ur
ie

nn
al

e 
vi

nc
ol

at
o

S
pe

se
 im

pe
gn

at
e 

ne
ll'e

se
rc

iz
io

 2
02

2 
co

n 
im

pu
ta

zi
on

e 
al

l'e
se

rc
iz

io
 2

02
3 

e 
co

pe
rte

 d
al

 fo
nd

o 
pl

ur
ie

nn
al

e 
vi

nc
ol

at
o

Q
uo

ta
 d

el
 fo

nd
o 

pl
ur

ie
nn

al
e 

vi
nc

ol
at

o 
al

 3
1 

di
ce

m
br

e 
de

ll'e
se

rc
iz

io
 2

02
1,

 
no

n 
de

st
in

at
a 

ad
 

es
se

re
 u

til
iz

za
ta

 
ne

ll'e
se

rc
iz

io
 2

02
2 

e 
rin

vi
at

a 
al

l'e
se

rc
iz

io
 

20
23

 e
 s

uc
ce

ss
iv

i

Fo
nd

o 
pl

ur
ie

nn
al

e 
vi

nc
ol

at
o 

al
 3

1 
di

ce
m

br
e 

de
ll'e

se
rc

iz
io

 2
02

2

R
ia

cc
er

ta
m

en
to

 d
eg

li 
im

pe
gn

i d
i c

ui
 a

lla
 

le
tte

ra
 b

) e
ffe

ttu
at

a 
ne

l c
or

so
 

de
ll'e

se
rc

zi
o 

20
22

 
(c

d.
 e

co
no

m
ie

 d
i 

im
pe

gn
o)

S
pe

se
 im

pe
gn

at
e 

ne
gl

i e
se

rc
iz

i 
pr

ec
ed

en
ti 

e 
im

pu
ta

te
 

al
l'e

se
rc

iz
io

 2
02

2 
e 

co
pe

rte
 d

al
 fo

nd
o 

pl
ur

ie
nn

al
e 

vi
nc

ol
at

o

Fo
nd

o 
pl

ur
ie

nn
al

e 
vi

nc
ol

at
o 

al
 3

1 
di

ce
m

br
e 

de
ll'e

se
rc

iz
io

 
20

21

(y
)

M
IS

SI
O

N
E 

1 
- S

er
vi

zi
 is

tit
uz

io
na

li,
 g

en
er

al
i e

 d
i 

ge
st

io
ne

01

0,
00

01
O

rg
an

i i
st

itu
zi

on
al

i
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

08
S

ta
tis

tic
a 

e 
si

st
em

i i
nf

or
m

at
iv

i
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00

47
.0

46
,1

0
10

R
is

or
se

 u
m

an
e

44
.2

74
,2

1
2.

77
1,

89
0,

00
57

.4
37

,0
3

0,
00

0,
00

57
.4

37
,0

3
0,

00

60
.9

69
,4

0
11

A
ltr

i s
er

vi
zi

 g
en

er
al

i
23

.8
82

,0
0

9,
17

37
.0

78
,2

3
42

.2
46

,5
1

0,
00

0,
00

79
.3

24
,7

4
0,

00

To
ta

le
 M

IS
SI

O
N

E 
01

 - 
Se

rv
iz

i i
st

itu
zi

on
al

i, 
ge

ne
ra

li 
e 

di
 g

es
tio

ne
10

8.
01

5,
50

68
.1

56
,2

1
2.

78
1,

06
37

.0
78

,2
3

99
.6

83
,5

4
0,

00
0,

00
13

6.
76

1,
77

0,
00

M
IS

SI
O

N
E 

8 
- A

ss
et

to
 d

el
 te

rr
ito

rio
 e

d 
ed

ili
zi

a 
ab

ita
tiv

a
08

0,
00

01
U

rb
an

is
tic

a 
e 

as
se

tto
 d

el
 te

rr
ito

rio
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00

48
9.

98
7,

93
02

E
di

liz
ia

 re
si

de
nz

ia
le

 p
ub

bl
ic

a 
e 

lo
ca

le
 e

 p
ia

ni
 d

i e
di

liz
ia

 
ec

on
om

ic
o-

po
po

la
re

45
3.

11
1,

62
13

.2
24

,6
1

23
.6

51
,7

0
29

1.
75

1,
59

0,
00

0,
00

31
5.

40
3,

29
0,

00

To
ta

le
 M

IS
SI

O
N

E 
08

 - 
A

ss
et

to
 d

el
 te

rr
ito

rio
 e

d 
ed

ili
zi

a 
ab

ita
tiv

a
48

9.
98

7,
93

45
3.

11
1,

62
13

.2
24

,6
1

23
.6

51
,7

0
29

1.
75

1,
59

0,
00

0,
00

31
5.

40
3,

29
0,

00

M
IS

SI
O

N
E 

20
 - 

Fo
nd

i e
 a

cc
an

to
na

m
en

ti
20

0,
00

01
Fo

nd
o 

di
 ri

se
rv

a
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

02
Fo

nd
o 

cr
ed

iti
 d

i d
ub

bi
a 

es
ig

ib
ili

tà
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

03
A

ltr
i F

on
di

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

To
ta

le
 M

IS
SI

O
N

E 
20

 - 
Fo

nd
i e

 a
cc

an
to

na
m

en
ti

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

M
IS

SI
O

N
E 

50
 - 

D
eb

ito
 p

ub
bl

ic
o

50

0,
00

01
Q

uo
ta

 in
te

re
ss

i a
m

m
or

ta
m

en
to

 m
ut

ui
 e

 p
re

st
iti

 
ob

bl
ig

az
io

na
ri

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

02
Q

uo
ta

 c
ap

ita
le

 a
m

m
or

ta
m

en
to

 m
ut

ui
 e

 p
re

st
iti

 
ob

bl
ig

az
io

na
ri

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

To
ta

le
 M

IS
SI

O
N

E 
50

 - 
D

eb
ito

 p
ub

bl
ic

o
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00

 2
P

ag
in

a 
1 

di
C

on
to

 d
i b

ila
nc

io
: e

se
rc

iz
io

 2
02

2



A
lle

ga
to

 b
) a

l R
en

di
co

nt
o 

- F
on

do
 p

lu
rie

nn
al

e 
vi

nc
ol

at
o

R
ia

cc
er

ta
m

en
to

 d
eg

li 
im

pe
gn

i d
i c

ui
 a

lla
 

le
tte

ra
 b

) e
ffe

ttu
at

a 
ne

l 
co

rs
o 

de
ll'e

se
rc

iz
io

 
20

22
 (c

d.
 e

co
no

m
ie

 d
i 

im
pe

gn
o)

 s
u 

im
pe

gn
i 

pl
ur

ie
nn

al
i f

in
an

zi
at

i 
da

l F
P

V
 e

 im
pu

ta
ti 

ag
li 

es
er

ci
zi

 s
uc

c.
 a

l 2
02

2
(g

) =
 (c

)+
(d

)+
(e

)+
(f)

(f)
(e

)
(d

)
(c

) =
 (a

)-
(b

)-
(x

)-
(y

)
(x

)
(b

)
(a

)

M
IS

S
IO

N
I E

 P
R

O
G

R
A

M
M

I

S
pe

se
 im

pe
gn

at
e 

ne
ll'e

se
rc

iz
io

 2
02

2 
co

n 
im

pu
ta

zi
on

e 
al

l'e
se

rc
iz

io
 2

02
4 

e 
co

pe
rte

 d
al

 fo
nd

o 
pl

ur
ie

nn
al

e 
vi

nc
ol

at
o

S
pe

se
 im

pe
gn

at
e 

ne
ll'e

se
rc

iz
io

 2
02

2 
co

n 
im

pu
ta

zi
on

e 
a 

es
er

ci
zi

 s
uc

ce
ss

iv
i a

 
qu

el
li 

co
ns

id
er

at
i n

el
 

bi
la

nc
io

 p
lu

rie
nn

al
e 

e 
co

pe
rte

 d
al

 fo
nd

o 
pl

ur
ie

nn
al

e 
vi

nc
ol

at
o

S
pe

se
 im

pe
gn

at
e 

ne
ll'e

se
rc

iz
io

 2
02

2 
co

n 
im

pu
ta

zi
on

e 
al

l'e
se

rc
iz

io
 2

02
3 

e 
co

pe
rte

 d
al

 fo
nd

o 
pl

ur
ie

nn
al

e 
vi

nc
ol

at
o

Q
uo

ta
 d

el
 fo

nd
o 

pl
ur

ie
nn

al
e 

vi
nc

ol
at

o 
al

 3
1 

di
ce

m
br

e 
de

ll'e
se

rc
iz

io
 2

02
1,

 
no

n 
de

st
in

at
a 

ad
 

es
se

re
 u

til
iz

za
ta

 
ne

ll'e
se

rc
iz

io
 2

02
2 

e 
rin

vi
at

a 
al

l'e
se

rc
iz

io
 

20
23

 e
 s

uc
ce

ss
iv

i

Fo
nd

o 
pl

ur
ie

nn
al

e 
vi

nc
ol

at
o 

al
 3

1 
di

ce
m

br
e 

de
ll'e

se
rc

iz
io

 2
02

2

R
ia

cc
er

ta
m

en
to

 d
eg

li 
im

pe
gn

i d
i c

ui
 a

lla
 

le
tte

ra
 b

) e
ffe

ttu
at

a 
ne

l c
or

so
 

de
ll'e

se
rc

zi
o 

20
22

 
(c

d.
 e

co
no

m
ie

 d
i 

im
pe

gn
o)

S
pe

se
 im

pe
gn

at
e 

ne
gl

i e
se

rc
iz

i 
pr

ec
ed

en
ti 

e 
im

pu
ta

te
 

al
l'e

se
rc

iz
io

 2
02

2 
e 

co
pe

rte
 d

al
 fo

nd
o 

pl
ur

ie
nn

al
e 

vi
nc

ol
at

o

Fo
nd

o 
pl

ur
ie

nn
al

e 
vi

nc
ol

at
o 

al
 3

1 
di

ce
m

br
e 

de
ll'e

se
rc

iz
io

 
20

21

(y
)

M
IS

SI
O

N
E 

99
 - 

Se
rv

iz
i p

er
 c

on
to

 te
rz

i
99

0,
00

01
S

er
vi

zi
 p

er
 c

on
to

 te
rz

i -
 P

ar
tit

e 
di

 g
iro

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

To
ta

le
 M

IS
SI

O
N

E 
99

 - 
Se

rv
iz

i p
er

 c
on

to
 te

rz
i

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

TO
TA

LE
59

8.
00

3,
43

52
1.

26
7,

83
16

.0
05

,6
7

60
.7

29
,9

3
39

1.
43

5,
13

0,
00

0,
00

45
2.

16
5,

06
0,

00

 2
P

ag
in

a 
2 

di
C

on
to

 d
i b

ila
nc

io
: e

se
rc

iz
io

 2
02

2


